Historical versions of the placename of the township of Kirkbride

Spelling

Chirchebrid
Kirkebride

et freq to
with variant spellings
Kyrke- and -brid,
-bryd(e), Kirkbrid
et passim, with variant
spellings Kyrck- and
-bryd, -bride
Kyerkeb

Date

1163
c. 1185
1189
1385

1190

1201

Source

P

Weth (p),
P

FF

HolmC

ChR

The abbreviations for the sources are explained in the List of Abbreviations for

Historic Placename Sources



https://www.cumbriacountyhistory.org.uk/sites/default/files/abbreviation_historic_placename_sources.pdf
https://www.cumbriacountyhistory.org.uk/sites/default/files/abbreviation_historic_placename_sources.pdf

