Historical versions of the placename of the township of Kirkbride

Spelling	Date	Source
Chirchebrid	1163	P
Kirkebride	c. 1185	Weth (p),
	1189	P
et freq to	1385	FF
with variant spellings		
<i>Kyrke-</i> and <i>-brid</i> ,		
-bryd(e), Kirkbrid	1190	HolmC
et passim, with variant		
spellings Kyrck- and		
-bryd, -bride		
Kyerkeb	1201	ChR

The abbreviations for the sources are explained in the List of <u>Abbreviations for Historic Placename Sources</u>